Village of Grass Lake

119 North Lake Street, P.O. Box 737 Grass Lake, Michigan 49240

Phone: 517-522-4550 Fax: 517-522-8120



02/21/2024

Dear Grass Lake Community Member,

At the Village Council meeting on February 20, 2024, Village Council resolved to adjust rates for water and sewer services in order provide the community with safe drinking water and an operational waste management system. These rate adjustments will be effective on **March 1**st, 2024. The rates will be reflected on the bills received by residents in early April.

Water rates have been adjusted as follows:

			Commodity	
	Ready to Serve	Water Tower Debt	Charge Per 1,000	Meter
	Charge :	Service Charge:	Gallons	Replacement
	<mark>No longer</mark>		<mark>Reduced by</mark>	Charge :
	<mark>includes first</mark>		\$0.30/1,000	
Meter Size	<mark>1,000 gallons</mark>	<mark>No Change</mark>	<mark>gallons</mark>	<mark>No Change</mark>
5/8 "	\$18.37	\$9.22	\$7.70	\$3.00
1"	\$39.00	\$9.22	\$7.70	\$8.33
1.5"	\$76.50	\$9.22	\$7.70	\$14.00
2"	\$123.05	\$9.22	\$7.70	\$32.00
Above 2"	\$226.40	\$9.22	\$7.70	\$42.00

Sewer rates have been adjusted as follows:

Adjusted	Previous	
Rate per	Rate per	
REU	REU	
\$77.89	\$72.00	

Abbreviations used on invoice: WB=Ready to Serve charge, W= Units of 1,000 used. M=Meter, TF=Water Tower Fee, S=Sewer Rate

No one ever wants to raise rates but it was necessary to continue to safely provide these services. Grass Lake Village Council meets the 1st & 3rd Tuesday of every month at 7:00 pm and encourages public participation. You can also visit us at: https://villageofgrasslake.com/

Sincerely,

Grass Lake Village Council